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RESOLUTION NO. PZ 05-23 

Series of 2023 

 

A RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING APPROVAL OF A LEVEL IV DEVELOPMENT 

APPLICATION FOR A PUD DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR 780 LITTLE BEAVER TRAIL. 

WHEREAS, the Planning and Zoning Commission of the Town of Dillon (“Planning 

Commission”) has received a Level IV Development Application from Summit County 

government (“Applicant”) for a PUD for the one hundred percent (100%) residential use 

in the existing structure on the Mixed Use zoned property (“Application”)  located at 780 

Little Beaver Trail (“Development”); and 

WHEREAS, a Statutory Exemption pursuant to § 31-23-301, C.R.S. (the “Statute”), 

was granted the Applicant on July 7, 2021 by Resolution PZ 11-21, Series of 2021 

exempting the Development from certain provisions of the Dillon Land Development 

Code permitting the continued use of the three (3) residential units in the existing 

Development without a mixed-use commercial component; and  

WHEREAS, a Statutory Exemption Amendment was granted the Applicant on 

September 12, 2022 by Resolution PZ 05-22, Series of 2022 to enable an increase in the 

number of dwelling units in the Development; and  

WHEREAS, Resolution PZ 05-22, Series of 2022 conditioned the approval of the 

Statutory Exemption Amendment with the requirement that the Applicant submit the 

Application; and  

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission has determined that the Application is 

complete; and 

WHEREAS, following the required notice, a public hearing on the Application was 

held on May 3, 2023, before the Planning Commission; and 

WHEREAS, following the public hearing the Planning Commission has made 

certain findings of fact regarding the Application and has determined that certain 

conditions which are reasonable and necessary to and relate to impacts created by the 

development should attach to the Town Council’s approval of the Application.   

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION OF THE 

TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO, AS FOLLOWS: 

 

Section 1.  That on May 3, 2023, following the required notice, the Planning 

Commission held a public hearing on the Application, and following said public hearing 

makes the following findings of fact: 
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A. That the Application is complete. 

B. That the Applicant satisfies the conditions of approval of the Statutory Exemption 

Amendment as set forth in Resolution PZ 05-22, Series of 2022. 

C. That the Application is in substantial conformance with the Town of Dillon 

Comprehensive Plan. 

D. That the Application meets the applicable Dillon Municipal Code (“DMC” or 

“Code”) requirements.   

E. That the Application is compatible with the existing structure and the surrounding 

area. 

F. That the Application meets the criteria set forth in the Mixed Use zone district criteria 

set forth in the Code. 

G. The Application will not have an adverse impact on the surrounding area, and is 

compatible with the scale, intensity, and type of land uses located on adjacent 

properties. 

H. The proposed benefits of the Application offset the proposed exceptions to the 

underlying zone district and such exceptions are in the best interest of the public 

health, safety and welfare. 

 Section 2.  That the Planning Commission hereby recommends that the Town 

Council approve the Application for a PUD, with the following conditions: 

 

A. The Town Manager may approve additional minor changes to the Application that 

do not change the character or intent of the Application as approved by this 

resolution. 

B. The applicant shall apply for a Level II Development Permit with the Town for the 

remodel of a residential building containing greater than one (1) dwelling unit.   

The Planning Commission recommends that, in view of the community benefits 

of the project, the application for Level II Development Permit be treated as part 

of the PUD application, and thus recommends that the Council authorize the 

Town Manager to waive the fee for Level II Development application in the spirit 

of DMC § 16-2-80.  

C. The applicant shall apply for a Building Permit with the Summit County Building 

Inspection Department. 

D. The applicant shall execute such agreements with the Town as required by the 

Town to preserve the workforce housing component of the project in perpetuity, 
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including, but not limited to, a Restrictive Covenant and Agreement for 

Workforce Housing. 

E. Pay water and sewer tap fees (EQRs) including the surcharge for tying the 

sanitary sewer into the Dillon Valley District system. 

F. Enter into an agreement with the Town assuring the continual management of 

snow and ice on site and the removal of snow and ice from the site via hauling to 

an acceptable receiving site. 

G. Permit the Town to install a sidewalk on Little Beaver Trail on or adjacent to the 

property and provide a sidewalk easement to the Town if requested. 

H. Pave the parking area within one (1) year of receiving the Certificate of 

Occupancy. 

I. Provide a copy of the Certificate of Occupancy to the Town upon issuance by the 

Summit County Building Inspection Department. 

J. Offer tenant space for lease to Town of Dillon employees should the County not 

need to house Summit Stage transit employees or Summit County government 

employees prior to offering the tenant space for lease to other community 

workforce. 

K. Obtain a Grading and Excavation Permit from the Town prior to commencing site 

disturbing activity. 

L. Ensure wetland areas are protected from sedimentation or concentrations of 

runoff during construction, and with detained runoff at all times upon complete 

stabilization of the site. The wetlands shall be maintained in their native state 

and shall not be improved with manmade features without approval by the 

Town. 

M. Maintain the water quality and detention facility. Remove accumulated 

sediment and maintain the design volume. The controlled stormwater release 

orifice shall be maintained as designed. 

N. Spread a minimum of three (3) inches of topsoil over all disturbed areas in 

preparation for revegetation. 

O. Revegetate all disturbed areas with landscaping including trees, native shrubs, 

and native grasses. 

P. Mitigate noxious weeds on site. 
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Q. Provide waste containers on site within a containment system that screens the 

waste receptacles in a manner acceptable to the Town. The system shall prevent 

wildlife access to the waste. Recycling containers are encouraged. 

R. The nonconforming yards shall not be increased in nonconformity and 

redevelopment of the site setbacks shall conform to the underlying zone 

requirements for yards, subject to the Town’s approval of an amendment to this 

PUD or a new PUD. 

S. The Applicant shall work with the project traffic engineer to determine which trees 

cited in the traffic impact study present a safety concern and determine the 

recommended mitigation to address the safety concern. This may require working 

with adjacent property owners to resolve the safety concern. 

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 3RD DAY OF MAY, 2023, BY THE PLANNING AND 

ZONING COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO.   

     PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION,  

     TOWN OF DILLON  

 

     By: ____________________________ 

  Alison Johnston, Chairperson 

 

ATTEST: 

 

By: ______________________________________ 

Elizabeth Muzi, Secretary to the Commission  
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Resolution PZ 05-23, Series of 2023 

EXHIBIT ‘A’ 

 

780 Little Beaver Trail PUD 

Development Plan 
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sub #1 filing 1
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SHEET INDEX

PROJECT TEAM

OWNER:

208 LINCOLN AVE
BRECKENRIDGE  .  CO  80424

ARCHITECT:

PO BOX 4175
FRISCO  .  CO 80443
970.453.044

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

SKI TIME SQUARE, UNIT E2C
PO BOX 775729
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS  .  CO 80487
970.879.4890

GENERAL CONTRACTOR:

1700 PARK STREET
CASTLE ROCK  .  CO 80109
303.688.9848

LITTLE BEAVER TRAIL HOUSING
780 LITTLE BEAVER TRAIL

DILLON  .  COLORADO

MW GOLDENSUMMIT COUNTY STAIS ARCHITECTURE & INTERIORS ENGINEERING DESIGNWORKS, INC

PUD SUBMITTAL

A411 BUILDING SECTIONSA301 EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A302 EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A303 EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A304 PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A305 PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A306 PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A311 PROPOSED EXTERIOR PERSPECTIVES

A210 EXISTING/DEMO LOWER FLOOR PLAN

A211 EXISTING/DEMO GROUND FLOOR PLAN

A212 EXISTING/DEMO UPPER FLOOR PLAN

A213 EXISTING/DEMO FLOOR PLANS @ STORAGE & DECK

A220 PROPOSED LOWER FLOOR PLAN

A221 PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN

A222 PROPOSED UPPER FLOOR PLAN

A223 PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS @ STORAGE & DECK

A111 SITE PLAN, AREA CALCS & NOTES

C-100 EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN

C-101 DEMOLITION AND EROSION CONTROL PLAN

C-102 CIVIL SITE PLAN

C-103 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

A001 CODE DATA, NOTES & CALCS

1 SURVEY

CS COVER SHEET

[RENDERING NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION]

prelim PUD sub 24 mar 2023

PUD submittal 31 mar 2023

PUD revised 28 apr 2023

SURVEYOR:

10033 MLK STREET N, SUITE 200
ST. PETERSBERG  .  FL 33716
722.643.6339

NV5 GEOSPATIAL

CIVIL ENGINEER:

130 SKI HILL ROAD
BRECKENRIDGE  .  CO 80424
970.453.3420

TETRA TECH

PROJECT MANAGEMENT:

2650 18TH STREET, SUITE #301
DENVER  .  CO 80211
303.253.4417

ARTAIC GROUP





SITE CALCS:

BELOW ENCL AREAS
(1) + DECKS AND PORCHES
DRIVE & WALKS
@ DRIVES, WALKS, & DECKS
TOTAL (6)-(2)-(3)

DESCRIPTION AREA (ACRES) % OF SITE

6.  TOTAL

1.  BUILDING FOUNDATION
2.  BUILDING FOOTPRINT
3.  PAVING
4.  SNOW STACK
5.  LANDSCAPE/OPEN SPACE

AREA CALCULATIONS 

2,926.48 SF
3,702.39 SF
7,093.49 SF
1,595.00 SF
15,423.83 SF

11.2%
14.1%
27.1%
6.1%
58.8%

BUILDING CALCS:

1.  LOWER FLOOR
2.  GROUND FLOOR
3.  UPPER FLOOR

3.  TOTAL

FIN     UNFIN     TOT FIN     UNFIN FIN     UNFIN     TOT

NOTES: 1. BUILDING AREAS CALC'D BASED ON GROSS SF PER MASS/DENSITY REQUIREMENTS 
OF THE TOB

               2. UNFINISHED AREA INCLUDES MECHANICAL & EXTERIOR STORAGE 
        (WITH OVER 5'-0" HEADROOM).

              
               3. STAIRS & LANDINGS NOT COUNTED WITH UPPERMOST FLOOR SQUARE FOOTAGES.  

    687      553       1,240
  1,801     862       2,663
  1,944      59        2,003

  4,432   1,474      5,906

EXISTING (SF) NET CHANGE (SF) TOTAL (SF)

         29            -29                         
        819          -819                                                                                                                               
         59            -59   

        907          -907

      716    524     1,240
     2,620   43      2,663
     2,003   ---      2,003

     5,339  567     5,906

26,219.71 SF (.60) 100%
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1) This project is governed by the 2018 International Building Code, associated codes, accessibility codes and local 
code amendments as adopted by this municipality. All work performed under this contract shall conform to 
applicable codes, regulations, and restrictions, whether included in the text of this code study, or not. The general 
contractor and subcontractors shall be responsible for obtaining required permits, licenses, inspections and 
approvals.

2) Occupancy:
a. main floor:

i. Residential: R-2 (310.3); 5,339 sf / 200 sf per occupant (table 1004.5) = 27 occupants

3) Type of Construction: Type VB construction (602.5), non-sprinklered.
i. Max allowed for R-2 occupancy:

a. Building height (table 504.3): 40 feet maximum (28 feet (approx) - existing).
b. Number of stories (table 504.4): 2 stories maximum (3 proposed - existing condition).
c. Building area (table 506.2): 7,000 sf maximum (5,906 sf proposed).

4) Occupancy Separations:
a. One hour separation (fire partitions) required between dwelling units (per 420.2). 

5) Stairs
a. max riser height: 7" (per section 1011.5.2).
b. min tread depth: 11" (per section 1011.5.2).
c. within dewlling units in R-2 occupancy: 7-3/4 (per section 1011.5.2; exception 3).

6) Guards: shall be provided in accordance with section 1015.
a. R-2 Occupancy: 

7) Handrails: shall be provided in accordance with section 1014.
a. height: 34-38" (per section 1014.2).
b. provide type 1 handrail (per 1014.3.1) unless otherwise noted on drawings.

8) Accessibility: shall be provided in accordance with chapter 11.
a. Type B units per 1107.6.2 - 1107.6.2.3

9) Energy Efficiency: 
a. This project will be subject to 2018 IECC requirements, as amended and adopted by this municipality.
b. This project is located in climate zone 7. 

BUILDING CODE DATA
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LOT 4
817 LITTLE BEAVER TRAIL LLC

ADVOCATES FOR
VICTIMS OF ASSAULT INC

LOT 2

PTARMIGAN TRAIL ESTATES
UNIT 1, REC. NO. 79367

26195 sq. ft or .601 Acres ±

LOT 3
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3.9' MAX HEIGHT
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BARRIER CURB & 2'
GUTTER (CATCH SECTION)

CONCRETE RETAINING WALL
(SEE DESIGN BY
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BOULDER WALL
3.9' MAX HEIGHT

AREA DRAIN (TYP.)

12" HDPE STORM
SEWER (TYP.)

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
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DECK AND STAIRS
(SEE DESIGN BY
ARCHITECT)

2.00%

2.00%

2' DEEP DITCH FOR ADDITIONAL
DETENTION IN POND

RIPRAP CULVERT OUTLET

DETENTION POND WITH OUTLET
STRUCTURE AND PIPE.  VOLUME
TO RELEASE 25 YEAR STORM AT
HISTORIC RATE.

ADA PARKING STALL AND
STRIPING TO BE GRADED IN AT
2% MAX SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION

8866.50
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EXISTING ONE-STORY 
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CURRENT WATER LINE 
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25' WITNESS CORNER 
2" ALUM. CAP STAMPED 
"ROBERT R JOHNS PLS 26292" 
(0.655' OFFLINE N47°30'00"E)

YELLOW PLASTIC CAP
"ROBERT R JOHNS PLS 26292"
(1.09' OFFLINE S46°51'7"E

44008
NO. 4 REBAR W/ RED PLASTIC CAP STAMPED
"TC BARNES PLS 15242"

LOT 3,
PTARMIGAN TRAIL ESTATES

UNIT 1, REC. NO. 79367
26195 sq. FT OR .601 Acres ±
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LOT 4

LOT 2

PIT 1

RETAINING 
WALL

EXISTING 
RETAINING 
WALL

PIT 2

2"x2" FLAT METAL X 3"BG

44011
NO.4 REBAR W/ 2" RED 

PLASTIC CAP STAMPED
"TC BARNES PLS 15242"
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W

STACK

PROPOSED DRIVE & 
GRADING (RE: CIVIL)

PROPOSED 
STOP SIGN

EXISTING SPRUCE 
TREES TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING SPRUCE 
TREE TO BE REMOVED EXISTING TREES 

TO REMAIN; TYP

S
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O

W
S
TA

C
K

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A
A

A

B

B

B

TRASH

THE PLANT LIST IS PROVIDED FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR.  THE CONTRACTOR 
SHALL VERIFY ALL PLANT COUNTS AND IF A DISCREPANCY EXISTS THE SCHEDULE SHALL GOVERN.
LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, 
PIPES AND STRUCTURES.  THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR 
CONTACTING ALL UTILITY COMPANIES FOR FIELD LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITY LINES 
PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ROUGH GRADING WITHIN +/- 0.50 FOOT OF FINISHED GRADE 
PRIOR TO START OF LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR'S WORK.
FINAL LOCATION AND STAKING OF ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE AT THE DIRECTION OF 
ARCHITECT.  LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH PLANTING OPERATIONS UNTIL 
STAKING IS FULLY APPROVED.
EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH SECURED HAYBALES AND/OR SNOWFENCE 
AT DRIP LINE OF TREE.  AREAS TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH PLASTIC 
SNOW FENCING ATTACHED TO METAL POSTS DRIVEN INTO THE GROUND.
PLANTING BACKFILL MIX IS TO CONSIST OF 80% NATIVE TOPSOIL AND 20% PEAT MOSS.
SHRUB BEDS AND TREE WELLS ARE TO BE MULCHED WITH 3" SHREDDED MULCH.  MULCH SAMPLE 
TO BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
ALL PLANTING BEDS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM SOD AND NATIVE GRASS AREAS BY 1/8"X4" 
GALVANIZED STEEL EDGING.  TACK EDGING IN PLACE WITH 12" EDGING PINS AT 40" MINIMUM 
SPACING.
ALL DECIDUOUS TREES ARE TO BE STAKED WITH 5' STEEL 'T' STAKES AND GUYED WITH #12 
GALVANIZED WIRE AND 1-1/2" WIDE, GREEN, NYLON TREE STRAPS.  ALL EVERGREEN TREES ARE TO 
BE STAKED WITH THREE, 5' STEEL "T" STAKES AND GUYED WITH #12 GALVANIZED WIRE AND 1-1/2" 
WIDE, GREEN, NYLON TREE STRAPS.
LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY AND DISTRIBUTE 10 CUBIC YARDS TOPSOIL TO PROPOSED 
PLANTING BEDS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO SUPPLY AND DISTRIBUTE 2 CUBIC YARDS OF ORGANIC 
COMPOST TO PROPOSED PERENNIAL AREAS.
PERENNIAL FLOWER BEDS ARE TO BE AMENDED WITH 4' OF DEBRIS FREE TOPSOIL AND 2" ORGANIC 
COMPOST.  MIXTURE TO BE CULTIVATED TO A DEPTH OF 6" AND FINE GRADED TO PROVIDE POSITIVE 
DRAINAGE.
PREPARATION OF NATIVE GRASS AREAS WILL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:
  -LOOSEN SOIL TO A MINIMUM OF 4" DEPTH.  REMOVE STONES OVER 2" IN DIAMETER AND             
STICKS, ROOTS, RUBBISH AND EXTRANEOUS MATTER.
  -DISTRIBUTE 1" OF TOPSOIL TO BE CULTIVATED INTO NATIVE SOIL.
  -GRADE AREAS TO A SMOOTH, FREE DRAINING, EVEN SURFACE WITH A LOOSE, MODERATELY 
COARSE TEXTURE.  REMOVE RIDGES AND FILL DEPRESSIONS AS REQUIRED TO DRAIN.
ALL DISTURBED AREAS TO BE REVEGETATED WITH NATIVE GRASSES SHALL BE SOWN WITH THE 
FOLLOWING SEED MIXTURE:
  -ROCKY MOUNTAIN HIGH ALTITUDE NATIVE GRASS SEED MIX, AVAILABLE
   FROM NEILS LUNCEFORD NURSERY, SILVERTHORNE, COLORADO OR APPROVED EQUAL.
ONE APPLICATION OF A DI-AMONIUM PHOSPHATE FERTILIZER, 18-46-0 AT THE RATE OF 8 LBS PER 
1,000 S.F., SHALL BE BROADCAST PRIOR TO SEEDING.
ALL SEEDED AREAS WITH A SLOPE OF 2:1 OR GREATER SHALL BE CONTROLLED WITH EROSION 
CONTROL NETTING.
AFTER SEEDING, RAKE OR DRAG SURFACE OF SOIL LIGHTLY TO REINCORPORATE SEED INTO TOP 
1/8" OF SOIL.
LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE OWNER WITH UNIT COSTS FOR PROPOSED AND 
TRANSPLANTED PLANTINGS TO INCLUDE ALL COSTS FOR MATERIAL, LABOR, FREIGHT, HANDLING, 
OVERHEAD, AND PROFIT.
ALL NEWLY PLANTED TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE IRRIGATED WITH AN AUTOMATED DRIP SYSTEM.  
PERENNIAL FLOWER BEDS AND ANY LAWN AREAS SHALL BE IRRIGATED WITH POP-UP SPRAY HEADS.  
NATIVE GRASS AREAS SHALL BE TEMPORARILY IRRIGATED FOR 45 DAYS AFTER SEEDING OR UNTIL 
GRASSES ARE ESTABLISHED.
LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A WRITTEN DOCUMENT REGARDING ITS POLICY ON PLANT 
GUARANTEE AND REPLACEMENT TO THE OWNER.  EACH GUARANTEE SHALL CONFORM TO THE 
MINIMUM STANDARD OF REPLACING ALL MATERIAL INCLUDING LABOR, DUE TO SICKNESS OR DEATH 
OF A PLANT FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FOLLOWING THE PLANT'S INSTALLATION.
DRIP AREAS NOT SHOWN WITH OTHER TYPES OF HARDSCAPE TO RECEIVE 4" THICK 1.5" CRUSHED 
STONE, FROM 2'0" PAST DRIP LINE TO FACE OF BUILDING. INCLUDE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC BELOW FOR 
WEED CONTROL & LANDSCAPE EDGING FLUSH WITH TOP OF STONE.

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

LANDSCAPE NOTES

LANDSCAPING SCHEDULE

SYM COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME QTY SIZE REMARKS

ASPEN

NATIVE WILDFLOWERS

POPULUS TREMULOIDES

COMMON YARROW, NATIVE 
LUPINE, INDIAN 
PAINTBRUSH, ROCKY MTN 
COLUMBINE, BLUE FLAX

NATIVE SHRUBS AND 
GRASSES

SAGE BRUSH, NATIVE 
GRASSES

0

1

1

2

TBD

1" CAL

1 1/2" CAL

2" CAL

FLAT

SEED

50% MULTI-STEM

PLANT @ BEDS 
PER OWNER

SPREAD AT 
AREAS TO BE 
REVEGETATED

HARDSCAPE LEGEND

3" THK ASPHALT ON 4" THK ROAD BASE

3" NOM SANDSTONE WALKWAY OR PATIO

4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

4" THK 1.5" DIA CRUSHED STONE @ DRIP AREAS, WITH
GEOTEX WEED BARRIER BELOW (PROVIDE LANDSCAPE EDGING)

EXTERIOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE

NOTES:     1. ALIGN TOP OF EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE WITH TOP OF NEAREST DOOR/WINDOW.
                2. VERIFY QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING FIXTURES.

TAG TYPE MFR/MODEL LAMPS NOTES

A

B

WALL MOUNT

LANDSCAPE

(1) 60W

(1) 18W T-5

DARK SKY RATED

DARK SKY RATED

TBD

TBD

PARKING CALCS:

(2) 2-BEDROOM UNITS (2 / UNIT) = (4) PARKING SPACES

(6) 1-BEDROOM UNITS (1.5 / UNIT) = (9) PARKING SPACES

(8) UNITS = (13) PARKING SPACES TOTAL

UNIT/PARKING MATRIX
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A304

1 PROPOSED SOUTHWEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A304

3

PROPOSED SOUTHWEST ELEVATION
@ UPPER ENTRY

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A304

4

PROPOSED SOUTHWEST ELEVATION
@ STORAGE

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A304

2 PROPOSED SOUTHEAST ELEVATION
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A305

2 PROPOSED NORTHWEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A305

1 PROPOSED NORTHEAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A305

3

PROPOSED NORTHEAST ELEVATION
@ UPPER ENTRY

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A305

4

PROPOSED NORTHEAST ELEVATION
@ STORAGE



MAIN FLOOR

8,869'-0 1/2"

UPPER FLOOR

8,879'-2"

LOWER FLOOR

8,859'-1 1/4"

GROUND FLOOR

8,865'-10 1/2"

A CB D

E7

E8

EXISTING 
GRADE

PROPOSED 
GRADE

RIDGE HT

8,894'-5 5/8" +/-

CONC RETAINING 
WALL (RE: CIVIL)

MAIN FLOOR

8,869'-0 1/2"

UPPER FLOOR

8,879'-2"

LOWER FLOOR

8,859'-1 1/4"

GROUND FLOOR

8,865'-10 1/2"

AC BD

EXISTING 
GRADE 

RIDGE HT

8,894'-2" +/-

PROPOSED GRADE

CONC RETAINING 
WALL (RE: CIVIL)

EXTERIOR MATERIALS SCHEDULE

COLORMATERIALITEMTAG

NOTES:

PRIMARY ROOF:

DRIP EDGE:

FASCIA:

SOFFIT:

PRIMARY SIDING:

SECONDARY SIDING:

DOORS/WINDOWS:

DOOR/WINDOW TRIM:

OUTSIDE CORNER TRIM:

PATIOS:

EXPOSED BEAMS & POSTS EXISTING

IN THE CASE OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THIS SCHEDULE AND OTHER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS,
THE INFORMATION ON THIS SCHEDULE SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE.
PROVIDE 2x2 P.T. EMBEDDED NAILERS @ ALL CONCRETE WALLS WITH OVER 12" CONCRETE ABOVE
PROPOSED GRADE.
ALL FLASHING, VENTS, FLUES, ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, UTILITY BOXES, AND SIMILAR ITEMS
SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT PORTION OF BUILDING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
TYPICAL SIDEWALL FLASHING: ICE & WATER SHIELD 2'-6" VERT UP WALL; WRAP INTO OPENINGS; MTL
FLASHING EXPOSED 6" UP WALL; TYPICAL AT ALL SIDEWALL CONDITIONS.
EXTERIOR PAINT & STAIN AREAS TO RECEIVE (2) COATS MINIMUM, PLUS PRIMER COAT.
SIDING MATERIAL CHANGES TO OCCUR AT INTERIOR CORNERS.

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)
6)

1x6 T&G ROUGH SAWN CEDAR
(RUN PARALLEL TO EAVE)

2x CEDAR (RE: DTL) EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING EXISTING 

2x6 HORIZ RS CEDAR  

2x6 VERT RS CEDAR

MATCH EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

MATCH EXISTING

NATURAL FINISHCONCRETE

DOUGLAS FIR OR GLULAM 

2x6 CEDAR (@ SECONDARY 
SIDING ONLY)

ALUMINUM CLAD WOOD

2x CEDAR (RE: DTL 1/A300)

MATCH EXISTING

ALUMINUM (PREFINISHED) EXISTING

E8

E9

E10

E11

E1

E2

E3

E4

E5

E6

E7

STONE VENEER:

WOOD CAP @ STONE 
WAINSCOT:

TELLURIDE STONE; 
(5 1/2" NOM)

MATCH EXISTING 

3" NOM SANDSTONE MATCH EXISTING

2x6 CEDAR EXISTING

E13

E12

E14

E15 PORCH CEILINGS: EXISTING

STONE CAP @ STONE 
WAINSCOT:

1x6 T&G ROUGH SAWN CEDAR
(RUN PARALLEL TO EAVE)

E16 DECKS: MATCH EXISTINGMATCH EXISTING
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sub #1 filing 1
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A306

1

PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION @
GRID LINE 3.5

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A306

2

PROPOSED SOUTH ELEVATION @
GRID LINE 3.8



PROJECT #

COPYRIGHT

ISSUE:

AS AN UNPUBLISHED WORK; ANY REPRODUCTION 
OR REUSE WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT IS 
PROHIBITED.

C

draft

409 east main street

p o box 4175

frisco . colorado 80443

970 453 0444

4
/2

8
/2

0
2

3
 9

:5
3
:4

2
 A

M
\\

s
ta

is
a
rc

h
it
e

c
ts

.c
o

m
\s

h
a

re
s
\u

s
e
rs

\J
a
c
o
b

\D
o

c
u
m

e
n

ts
\S

u
m

m
it
 L

B
T

 H
o

u
s
in

g
 R

2
1
_

ja
c
o
b

Z
H

Y
4
C

.r
v
t

2225

A311

PROPOSED EXTERIOR
PERSPECTIVES

little beaver trail
housing

lot 3  . ptarmigan trail estates
sub #1 filing 1
dillon  .  colorado

prelim PUD sub 24 mar 2023

PUD submittal 31 mar 2023

PUD revised 28 apr 2023

SCALE:A311

2 3D VIEW FROM NORTHWEST

SCALE:A311

1 3D VIEW FROM SOUTH
SCALE:A311

3 3D VIEW FROM SOUTHEAST



MAIN FLOOR

8,869'-0 1/2"

UPPER FLOOR

8,879'-2"

GROUND FLOOR

8,865'-10 1/2"

A CB D
2

A411

BATH KITCHEN

EXISTING GRADE

KITCHEN SLEEPING BATH

PROPOSED GRADE

CONC RETAINING 
WALL (RE: CIVIL)

MAIN FLOOR

8,869'-0 1/2"

UPPER FLOOR

8,879'-2"

LOWER FLOOR

8,859'-1 1/4"

GROUND FLOOR

8,865'-10 1/2"

6 5 4 3 2
1

A306

2

A306

1

A411

A

A

KITCHEN KITCHENBEDROOMLIVING

BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM 2

LIVING DINING

KITCHEN LIVING BEDROOM 2

MECH

SLEEPING CL CL SLEEPING SLEEPING CL CL SLEEPING

CRAWL SPACE
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BUILDING SECTIONS

little beaver trail
housing

lot 3  . ptarmigan trail estates
sub #1 filing 1
dillon  .  colorado

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A411

1

SECTION @ GRID LINE 2.6 LOOKING
SOUTHEAST

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"A411

2 SECTION LOOKING NORTHEAST

prelim PUD sub 24 mar 2023

PUD submittal 31 mar 2023

PUD revised 28 apr 2023


